## The New York City Council

## **Legislation Details**

File #: Res 0645-2023 Version: A N

Name: Designating June as Fatherhood Recognition

Month.

Type: Resolution

Status: Adopted

In control:

Committee on Cultural Affairs, Libraries and

International Intergroup Relations

On agenda: 5/25/2023

**Enactment date:** 

Enactment #:

Title:

Resolution designating June as Fatherhood Recognition Month annually in the City of New York to

honor and support the contributions of fathers to family and community life.

Sponsors:

Kevin C. Riley, Julie Menin, Farah N. Louis, Alexa Avilés, Shahana K. Hanif, Lincoln Restler, Selvena N. Brooks-Powers, James F. Gennaro, Crystal Hudson, Shekar Krishnan, Charles Barron, Chi A. Ossé, Kamillah Hanks, Gale A. Brewer, Amanda Farías, Nantasha M. Williams, Pierina Ana Sanchez,

Carlina Rivera, Sandy Nurse, Eric Dinowitz

Indexes:

Attachments:

1. Res. No. 645, 2. May 25, 2023 - Stated Meeting Agenda, 3. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-25-23, 4. Minutes of the Stated Meeting - May 25, 2023, 5. Committee Report 6/7/23, 6. Hearing Transcript 6/7/23, 8. Proposed Res. No. 645-A - 6/20/23, 9. Committee Report 6/22/23, 10. Hearing Transcript 6/22/23, 11. June 22, 2023 - Stated Meeting Agenda, 12. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-22-23, 13. Minutes of the Stated Meeting - June 22, 2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/25/2023	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
5/25/2023	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
6/7/2023	*	Committee on Cultural Affairs, Libraries and International Intergroup Relations	Hearing Held by Committee	
6/7/2023	*	Committee on Cultural Affairs, Libraries and International Intergroup Relations	Laid Over by Committee	
6/22/2023	*	Committee on Cultural Affairs, Libraries and International Intergroup Relations	Hearing Held by Committee	
6/22/2023	*	Committee on Cultural Affairs, Libraries and International Intergroup Relations	Amendment Proposed by Comm	
6/22/2023	*	Committee on Cultural Affairs, Libraries and International Intergroup Relations	Amended by Committee	
6/22/2023	Α	Committee on Cultural Affairs, Libraries and International Intergroup Relations	Approved by Committee	Pass
6/22/2023	Α	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass